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Undertaking

It is hereby declared that, in accordance with AICTE guidelines, our institute has established a

committee for the prevention of atrocities against SC/ST students under the provisions of the Scheduled
Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act No. 33 of 1989. This committee is

committed to ensuring a secure and supportive environment for all members of the SC/ST community

within our academic institution.

SC/ST Committee
Sr. No. Name Profession / Designation Email ID
1 Dr. Vidula Sohoni Principal vssohoni@bvducoep.edu.in
Dr. Kailasnath Sutar Professor kbsutar@bvucoep.edu.in

Dr. Shambala Shinde

Associate Professor

snshinde@bvucoep.edu.in

Dr. Pramod Londhe

Associate Professor

pvlondhe@bvucoep.edu.in

Mr. Sachin Wakurdekar

Assistant Professor

sbwakurdekar@bvucoep.edu.in

Mr. Sumedh Dhole

Assistant Professor

svdhole@bvucoep.edu.in
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Mr. Roheshkumar Lavate

Assistant Professor

rslavate@bvucoep.edu.in

The teaching and non-teaching staff can submit complaint scstcell@bvucoep.edu.in
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